April 2023 — March 2024
Community Grants Summary

Braided Rivers Community Trust

QUICK RESPONSE GRANTS

1st Ashburton Boys Brigade

Farming Families Charitable Trust

Ashburton Toy Library

Tamati Graham

Laura Pfeifer

Hakatere Community Emergency Response Team
Basketball Mid Canterbury

Clubs NZ bowls

Hayley Duffell

Lowcliffe Hall society

Josh Jones

Ashburton Bird Show

Ashburton A&P Show

Hannah King

Base Youth Centre — Ashburton Youth Café Charitable Trust
Tinwald Hockey Club

Ashburton District Neighbourhood Support
Ashburton Pottery Society

Ashburton Bowling Club

Free Wesleyan Church of Tonga NZ — Ashburton
CCS Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Inc
United Filipinos in Mid Canterbury Inc.

Kylie Lyders — Aerobics

Allenton Netball

Safer Mid Canterbury/Refugee Settlement Support Services
Samantha Wood

ANNUAL GRANTS

Ashburton Collegiate Rugby Football Club

Mid Canterbury Tennis

Ashburton County Scottish Society Pipe Band

Multiple Sclerosis & Parkinson’s Canterbury Charitable Trust
Birthright Canterbury Trust

MULTI YEAR GRANTS

Ashburton Trust Event Centre
Ashburton College

Mid Canterbury Tennis Charitable Trust
Connecting Mid Canterbury

Ashburton Society of Arts

$600
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$3,000
$1,000
$750
$1,000
$1,300
$500
$450
$266
$1,000
$3,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$300
$1,000
$740
$1,500
$1,000
$2,000
$840
$500

$1,500
$3,000
$2,000
$4,000
$3,000

$5,000 (Year 7 of 10)
$10,000 (Year 3 of 3)
$5,500 (Year 4 of 10)
$5,000 (Year 3 of 3)
$1,500 (Year 1 of 3)



